Sl

McQuaid YJesuit

1998 Cross-Country Modified Program

Season Record:  won: 86 Lost: 6

@ﬁ[ﬂ fits: Top Team: at  Auburn Invitational
Seneca Invitational
Canandaigua Homecoming Classic
Clarence Fall Classic
Greenman Invitational-Binghamton
(6" Consecutive Year)
Jesuit Schools Championship (NOTC)

Top Runners: Conor Hickey, Marquis Wright, Pat Feeks,
Sunil Narayan, Dan Burke, Paul Flessner,
Dan McCadden, Jason Fegadel, Mathew Jones,
Pat McMahon (promoted to varisity)

Coach: Bill Dodd
Peter Glavin






9/19/98 Auburn Invitational Cayuga Community College
80 degrees Humid 190 Runners 1.5 miles

- McQuaid 1st place 21 Competing Teams

1998 Record

20 w OL
Individuals

1st Pat McMahon 8:22
13 Dan Burke 8:58
29 Conor Hickey 9:19
22 Paul Flessner 9:21
31 Dan McCadden 9:31
88 Points

34 Sunil Narayan S:32
35 Pat Feeks 9:34
46 Jason Lehmann 9:49
49 Jason Fegadel 9:55

50 Erik Protasiewicz 9:56



9/19/98 Wildcat Invitational - Marcus Whitman H.S.
75 degress Humid 114 Runners 1.65 miles

Non Team Scoring Event

Winner: Tim Meehan Honeoye Falls - Lima 10:01

Individuals 1997 Times
10 Mike Witmer 11:09 . 12:11
24 Mathew Jones 11:42

27 John 0'Neil il Gy )

34 Marquis Wright 12:02

39 Reese Hubberman 15241 1

45 Paul Dimarco 12222

46 Michael Coast 129258 13:06
49 Simon Hucko 12820

50 Joe Doyle 12831

58 Ryan Valle 12:54

59 Joel Labuzetta 12::65

61 Matthew Crawford 12:56

62 Brett Bedford 12:57

66 Zach Butler 1320

69 Kevin Coleman 13:09

72 Eric Mittereder i e 1 58

5w Ratt Pnduae s 13806

76 Roger Dmochowski 13:27

80 Dan Sullivan = 1r8e 38

81 Dan Yonkin 13:40

83 Erik Roberson 13:47

98 Les Benoodt 153856

108 Max Lowenthal 19:09

109 Peter Vanheyst 19:47




9/25/98
Harris-Whalen Park

Winner:

Non Team Scoring Event

McQuaid Runners

19
20
23
29
31
33
40
41
44
48
a2l
52
57
58
60
61
69
73
76
87
89
90
93
96

Jason Fegadel

Erik Protasiewicz

Joe Doyle

Paul DiMarco
Reese Hubberman
Jimmy Wang

Matt Crawford
Pat Fiduccia
Michael Coast
Roger Dmochowski
Kevin Coleman
Simon Hucko

Dan Sullivan
Brett Bedford
Dan Yonkin

Erik Mittereder
Jon Griffiths
Joel Labuzetta
Tony Dallesandro
Les Benoodt
Conor 0O'Neil
Pat Sguires
Matt Evans

Max Lowenthal

Peter VanHeyst

Tim Meehan

73 degrees Sunny

Honeoye Falls

8.:59
9:24
9327
9:37
9:45
9:48
9:52
10:05
10:06
10:09
10:13
10:15
10:17
10:25

10:26

1027
1027
10:49
11:09
11:18
1201
i2%23
12136
12:45
15205

1997 times

11th ANNUAL IRONDEQUOIT-PENFIELD INVITATIONAL

97 Runners 1.5 miles

8:10

Coach's Goal
Set in Nov 97




9/26/98 Newark Invitational Stuart Park

68 degrees Instant change from sunny to cloudy

WE ALL SURVIVED




9/29/98 cCity-Catholic League Cobbs Hill Park

Non Team Scoring Event

McQuaid Runners

Pat McMahon
Conor Hickey
Paul Flessner
Jason Fegadel
Mike Witmer

Pat Feeks
Marquis Wright
Sunil Narayan
Erik Protasiewicsz
Dan Burke

John O'Neil

Joe Doyle
Mathew Jones
Dan McCadden
Zach Butler
Simon Hucko
Michael Coast
Ryan Valle
Reece Hubberman
Paul DiMarco
Jimmy Wang

Dan Sulliwvan
Brett Bedford
Kevin Coleman
Joel Labuzetta
Jon Griffiths
Matt Crawford
Roger Dmochowski
Erik Roberson
Dan Yonkin

Pat Fiduccia
Les Benoodt

Pat Squires
Brendan Lamb
Max Lowenthal
Matt Evans
Conor 0O'Neil
Tony Dallesandro

Sunny

S.50
10:42
11201
11303
11:08
11:10
11:15
1.1 19
11:25
11:28
11:40
11:42
11:46
11:52
12:05
12:17
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:37
12:43
12:46
12:47
12:51
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:56
13:23
13:28
13:41
14:08
17:02
17:05
18:15
18:38
20:05
20:06

68 degrees 48 Runners 1.7 mi

Coach's Goal
1997 Times set in Nov 97

———

10:07 9.25 &
11:07 10:25
11:30 10:40
11:20 10:40
11:27 11:00
12:15 10:55_
12:30 11+25 -
10:45 10:20




10/3/98 34th Annual McQuaid Invitational 347 Runners

Cloudy 53 degrees 1.57 miles

Winner Pat Cotter 8:40 St. Joe's - Buffalo

Team Scoring

1. Fayetteville Manlius 44
2. Guilderland 74
3. St. Michaels - Toronto 78
4, McQUAID 134 1998 Record 40W 3L
5. Saunders - Ontario 218
6. Corning 297
7. Horseheads Eialis)
8. Binghamton 379
9. Spencerport 420
10. Canandaigua 456
11. Pittsford-Mendon 458
NZitne- Basl TOert 470
13. St. Joe's - Buffalo 473
14. Auburn 451
15. Central Sguare 500
16. Greece Arcadia 609
L7 iehiaehvitiilie . Gl Ui 624
18. Webster 653
19. West Genesee 738
20. Vestal TS
21. Greece Athena 871
22. Gates Chili 955
23. Brockport 1170

24. Clarence 1429




Coach's Goal

McQuaid Runners 1997 Times set in Nov 97
3. Pat McMahon 8:54 9:08 8::25
27. Conor Hickey 9:22 10:13 9:40
33. Dan Burke 9:31
34. Paul Flessner 9:32
37. Pat Feeks G:35
40, Sunil Narayan 9:45 10237 10:20
46. Dan McCadden 9:48
49. Margquis Wright 9:50
52. Joe Doyle Fe52
57. Jason Fegadel 9:59 " 10:58 9:55
66. Mike Witmer 10:00 11:09 10:20
67. John 0O'Neil 10:01
69. Jason Lehmann 10:06 10:43 9255
76. Erik Protasiewicz 10:21 11:10 9255
*% Reece Hubberman E0:223
Jimmy Wang 10:32
Mathew Jones 10:44
Ryan Valle 10:54
Matt Crawford 10:56
Michael Coast 11:00 11353 10:55
Dan Sulliwvan 11:01
Simon Hucko 11:04
Pat Fiduccia 11:13
Recger Dmochowski 11:14
Les Benoodt 11:16
Joel Labuzetta 11:20
Brett Bedford 11237
Dan Yonkin 11:39
Erik Roberson 11:41
Kevin Coleman 11:59 10:07 9:10
Conor O'Neil 1203

*# Due to a Finish Line Chute mishap, the finishing
places following our 14th runner are not reliable.

However, the runner's placement and times should be accurate.



10/6/98 City Catholic League Cobbs Hill Park
Non Scoring Event 67 degrees Sunny 1.7 miles 23 Runners

McQuaid Runners Improvement from previous week

1. Paul DiMarco ikl tal :46
2. Simon Hucko 11:54 123
3. Ryan Valle 12:09 SHIEE
4. Jimmy Wang 12:09 :34
6. Pat Fiduccia 12826 itals
7. Michael Coast 12:29 (:03)
8. Reece Hubberman 12:34 (:06)
9. Joel Labuzetta 12:36 Sl
10. Dan Sullivan 102236 $,0)
11. Roger Dmochowski 12:41 115
12. Matt Crawford 12:42 $18
13. Jon Griffiths 12 57 (+£08)
14. Dan Yonkin ARl L 52)57)
16. Erik Roberson 1356 :07
17. Eric Mittereder 13:18 DNR
18. Brendan Lamb 13:41 3:24
19. Les Benoodt 16:09 (2:01)

* GOOD SHOW - 12 of 16 Runners with improved Times

* Strive for 100% next week



10/10/98 8th Annual Seneca Invitational
54 degrees Cloudy 10 Teams Competing 1.5 mi (New Course)

McQuaid 67 Points - 1st Place

1968 Record 53 W 6 L

McQuaid Runners

7 Dan McCadden 11.24
12 John OfNeil 11.41
13 Jason Fegadel 11.46
15 Joe Doyle 11.51
20 Paul DiMarco 11 .57
21 Erik Protasiewicz 11.58
25 Mathew Jones 12.00
27 Michael Witmer 12.04
42 Pat Fiduccia 12.36
44 Reece Hubberman 12.38
52 Michael Coast 12.43
55 Matt Crawford 12.48
56 James ﬁang 12.49
58 Simon Hucko 12.49 e 2
77 Dan Sullivan 13.11 é?
83 Eric Mittereder 13.18 :33;
92 Erik Roberson 13.30
95 Jon Griffiths 13.34
115 Brendan Lamb 13.58
120 Les Benoodt 14.05
142 Conor O'Neil 14.47
146 Pat Squires 15.10
148 Matthew Evans 15..30

161 Peter Van Heyst 19.11




10/10/98 Meteor Invitational Montrose Pa.

51 degrees Drizzle - Muddy 12 Teams 1.91 miles 63 Runners

€0 ST AN N GO Ry

10
17
20
27
84
41

Winner: Chris Harbough - Dunmore 11:01

Team Scores

Lakeland 46
G.A.R. 104
North Poconoc 106 1998 Record
McQUAID 107 44 W 6 L
Tunkhannock 1381
Ithaca 7

Forest City 188
Elmira S.S. 260

4 Teams with Incomplete Sguads

McQuaid Runners

Conor Hickey 1857
Pat Feeks D2l v/,
Dan Burke L2 S22
Sunil Narayan 12.34
Paul Flessner 12.46
Marquis Wright 13.03




Non Scoring Event

W ~J O s W N
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10/13/98 City Catholic League Cobbs Hill Park

McQuaid Runners

Joe Doyle

John O'Neil
Paul DiMarco
Mathew Jones
Jason Lehmann
Dan Sullivan
Simon Hucko
Jimmy Wang
Brett Bedford
Michael Coast
Kevin Coleman
Reece Hubberman
Ryan Valle

Eric Mittereder
Erik Roberson
Jon Griffiths
Matt Crawford
Roger Dmochowski
Pat Fiduccia
Les Benoodt
Tony D'Alessandro
Matt Evans
Conor O'Neil
Peter VanHeyst

70 degrees

11:09
11:11
11:21
$1=26
31537
11255
11:56
12:09
1213
12%2%
122239
12:41
12:47
12:52
12:59
13:04
13:08
13:09
13:11
14:41
15:38
15:39
16:09
20:04

Sunny 1.7 miles 28 Runners

Improvement From Previous Week

DNR
DNR
:30
DNR
DNR

(:07)
DNR
(:28)
(:45)

1:28
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR




10/17/98 Canandaigua Homecoming Classic 2.1 miles (New Course)

56 degrees Cloudy 5 Teams 74 Runners

Winner: Jamal McIntosh - Auburn 13:15
Team Scores 1998 Record W 57 L 6
McQuaid 38
Baldwinsville 42
Canandaigua 98
Auburn 114
Geneva 168
Individuals
4 Dan Burke 14:07
6 Marguis Wright 14:11
7 Paul Flessner 14:12
10 Dan McCadden 14:47
11 John O'Neil 14:48
14 Mike Witmer 14:57
16 Mathew Jones 15:09
17 Zach Butler 125517
22 Paul DiMarco 1532439
24 Jimmy Wang 15333
27 Joe Doyle 15:43
28 Michael Coast 15:44
30 Dan Sulliwvan 1|15y )
35 Pat Fiduccia 16:03
47 Jason Fedadel 16:16
46 Simon Hucko 16:20
48 Brett Bedford 16:33
51 Matt Crawford 16: 37
53 Roger Dmochowski 16:45
55 Eric Mittereder 1E{C1§34517/
56 Jon Griffiths 16:58
58 Erik Roberson il
62 Dan Yonkin 17:27
64 Brendan Lamb 17:48
67 Conor O'Neil 17:49
68 Tony D'alsssandro 20: 34
62 Les Benoodt 20:46
71 Pat Squires 22:01

73 Peter VanHeyst 25%30




10/20/98 City Catholic League Cobbs Hill Park

Non Scoring Event 49 degrees Cloudy 1.7 miles 18 Runners

McQuaid Runners Improvement From Previous Week

1 Pat Feeks 10:52 DNR

2 John O'Neil 10:54 t 17

3 Mathew Jones 11:15 :11

4 Jason Lehmann 11517 : 20

5 Dan Sullivan 11:23 532

6 Eric Protasiewicz 11:25 DNR

7 Jason Fegadel 11:29 DNR

8 Ryan Valle 12:12 35

10 Kevin Coleman 12:43 (:186)

12 Reece Hubberman 13:05 (:24)
13 Mike Hogan 13:10 1st Race
14 Tony D'alessandro 15:15 :28

15 Matt Evans 15216 123




10/21/98 3rd Annual Prediction Mile

McQuaid Track

Dan Burke

Pat Feeks

Conor Hickey
Joe Doyle

Jason Fegadel
Marquis Wright
Mike Witmer
John O'Neil
Erik Protasiewicz
Paul Flessner
Dan McCadden
Jason Lehmann
Reece Hubberman
Jimmy Wang
Simon Hucko

Pat Fiduccia
Mathew Jones
Ryan Valle
Brett Bedford
Joel Labuzetta
Roger Dmochowski
Dan Yonkin :
Michael Coast
Kevin Coleman
Erik Roberson
Jon Griffiths
Matt Evans

46 degrees

Actual

531318
51853
5:54
6:01
6:04
6:20
6:24
6:30
6:31
632
6:32
(53321
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:52
7:00
75510
TELSS
et 118
725
7:43
8:54

Cloudy

Prediction

Bl
5:45
5:40
6:00
B35
5:45
6:00
(ST H5)
82115
6:30
(e5eche)
6:41
6:45
6:30
7hauLs,
6:45
6:30
6:48
65563
7:49
6:50
6256
6:30
73400
6:45
7438
8:30

Variance

(:07)
{(:08)
(:14)
(:01)* Winner
(528
L))
(:24)
(215
(:16)
(:02)
(:02)
:08
: 05
(=150
£81
:02
(:14)
£ 03
: 06
$57
(:10)
(:14)
(:45)
(e:518,)
(:40)
(:10)
(:24)



10/24/98
5¢ degr

10
14
16
19
37
80

18th Annual Clarence Fall Classic Akron State Park

ees Sunny-Windy

27 Teams

166 Runners 3000 Meters

Winner: Hal Grossman Penfield 10:40

Team Scores

McQuaid
Addison
Corning
Penfield
Clarence

Akron

Our Lady of Victory

Lancaster
Franklinville
Newfane

St. Joe's
Greece Olympia
Cuba-Rushford
Amherst

Barker

Wilson
Lewiston-Porter
St. Ann's

McQuaid Runners

Conor Hickey
Paul Flessner
Dan McCadden
Dan Burke
Sunil Narayan
Marguis Wright
John O'Neil
Mathaw Jones
Pat Feeks

11:
11:
11:
11:
:38
11:
:43
:05
:48

11

11
12
12

45

48

92
129
169
219
247
267
298
298
309
322
335
345
352
360
411
424

18
22
24
28

39

s &)

1998 Record 74 W 6 L

9 Teams Incomplete

Coach's Geal

1997 Times Set in Nov. 97
11:49 11:20
12:28 11:55



10/24/98 East High Invitational Cobbs Hill Park

58 degrees Sunny-Windy 1.7miles (New Course) 76 Runners

Winning Time 10:26

McQuaid Runners

4 Mike Witmer 10:46
10 Kevin Coleman 11226
12 Jason Fegadel 11t 7/
13 Jason Lehmann il 29
19 Michael Coast 11:46
257 Pat i PFiduceceia 12502
28 Reece Hubberman 12:06
29 Ryan Valle 12l
33 Matt Crawford 12519
34 Erik Roberson 12:20
35 Roger Dmochowski 15220
37 Jon Griffiths 12525
43 Eric Mittereder 12:31
44 Dan Sullivan 1:22:377
47 Simon Hucko 824034
53 Dan Yonkin 12:45
58 Joel Labuzetta 12:59
60 Brendan Lamb 15385 @13
62 Zach Butler 188y
66 Les Benoodt 13386
74 Matthew Evans 15:14

75 Tony D'alessandro 15:28
76 Conor O'Neil 15538



Non Scoring Event

N OO W

11
12
i3
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
207

10/27/98 City Catholic League Cobbs Hill Park

68 degrees Sunny 1.7 miles 27 Runners

Winning Time 10:51

McQuaid Runners

Joe Doyle
Jimmy Wang

Dan Sullivan
Simon Hucko
Paul DiMarco
Ryan Valle

Pat Fiduccia
Michael Coast
Matt Crawford
Joel Labuzetta
Jon Griffiths
Mike Hogan
Eric Mittereder
Dan Yonkin
Erik Roberson
Brendan Lamb
Les Benoodt
Conor O'Neil
Pat Squires
Matt Evans

Improvement From Previous Week

11:23 DNR
11:30 DNR
11:37 (:14)
11:37 DNR
11:44 DNR
11:56 :16
12:14 DNR
12:19 DNR
12:25 DNR
12:41 DNR
12:43 DNR
12:44 :26
1251 DNR
13:03 DNR
13:09 DNR
13:24 DNR
14:9% DNR
15:05 DNR
15:59 DNR

17%52 (2:36)



10/31/98 33rd Loyal Greenman Invitational Ely Golf Course Binghamton

13
17
20
48

3¢ degrees Cloudy

76 Runners

Winner: Kyle Paolangel=z

Team Scores

McQuaid 52
Corning 100
Ithaca i3]
South Vestal 114
Elmira Free Acad 129
Horseheads 130
Union Endicott 180
Binghamton 213
Vestal 226

8 Teams Incomplete

McQuaid Runners

Conor Hickey 13
Dan Burke 185
Marqguis Wright 18is
Dan McCadden 1582
Paul Flessner 1.8
Sunil Narayan 1385
Jason Fegadel 14:

:00

10
15
27
31
35
16

Jr. High "B® Race -

Mathew Jones 13:47

Ithaca

1998 Recor

2.0 miles

12:35

d

82 W

Coach's Goal Set

in Nowv 97

108

13

65 Runners

20

:40

6L

’



11/3/98 CcCity Catholic Individual Championship Cobbs Hill Pk

W o O Ul S W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
30
21
32
33
34
35
37

41 degrees

McQuaid Runners

Conor Hickey
Dan Burke

Pat Feeks
Margquis Wright
Mike Witmer
Sunil Narayan
Jason Fegadel
Jason Lehmann
Mathew Jones
Jimmy Wang

Dan McCadden
Paul Flessner
Joe Doyle

John O'Neil
Paul DiMarco
Michael Coast
Ryan Valle
Simon Hucko
Dan Sullivan
Pat Fiduccia
Reece Hubberman
Erik Roberson
Dan Yonkin
Roger Dmochowski
Matt Crawford
Joel Labuzetta
Eric Mittereder
Kevin Coleman
Les Benoodt
Mike Hogan
0'Neil
Matt Evans

Conor

Cloudy 1

1st Race

10:11
10:27
10:28
10232
1037
10:39
11:08
11:13
11:20
11:24
11:25
11:30
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:54
12:07
12:14
12:16
12:18
12:26
12337
12:38
12+38
12:39
12:42
12:53
12:54
12:56
13:17
16:04

.7 miles

10:42
11:28
11:10
11315
11:08
11:17
11:03
11237
11:46
12:43
11:52
11:01
11:42
11:40
12:37
12:26
12:27
12:17
12:46
13:41
12228
13:23
13:28
12256
12:55
12353
12 +31
12:51
14:08
13:10
20:05
18:38

38 Runners

1997 Times

Coach's Goal
Set Nov 1997

11:07

11:20
11227
11:30
11:37

12:30

10:45

10:25

10:40
11:00
10:40
10:45

10:20



11-21-98 54th Annual Jesuit Schools Championship 1.65 miles

Van Cortland Park NYC 45 degrees Sunny 58 Runners

THE TEAM DEDICATED THIS RACE TO THE MEMORY OF MR. SCHWARTZ

Team Scores 1998 Record:
McQuaid 33 86 W 6 L
Fordham 66
Regis 82
St. Joe's (Phla) 88
Xavier 113

Incomplete Teams - Loyola (Baltimore) Canisius, Scranton Prep,
St. Peters (N.J.)

Winning Runner: Tim McKernan - Regis 9:16
McQuaid Runners Coach's Goal set Nov. 97

3 Pat Feeks 9:28

4 Marquis Wright 9:32

6 Sunil Narayan 9:34

8 Conor Hickey 9:45 10:00

12 Dan Burke 8:50

25 Jason Fegadel 10:16 10:30

27 Mathew Jones EO2 95



